	2014-000152
Grantor's Name and Address	Klamath County, Oregon
Ronald W. Murphy, Trustee	
Gayle D. Decker, Trustee Murphy Family 2001 Trust	######################################
13615 Scenic Crest Dr.	01/08/2014 03:45:38 PM Fee: \$52.00
Yucaipa, CA 92399	
Grantee's Name and Address Bruce and Gayle D. Decker	
1577 Redding Way Upland, CA 91786	
After Recording Return to:	
Bruce and Gayle D. Decker	
1577 Redding Way Upland, CA 91786	
Until requested otherwise, send all tax statements to:	
Bruce and Gayle D. Decker 1577 Redding Way	
Upland, CA 91786	
BA	RGAIN AND SALE DEED
	le D. Decker, Trustee, of the Murphy Family 2001 Trust, under instrument
	rgain and convey all right, title and interest to Bruce Decker and Gayle D., the following described real property situate in Klamath County, Oregon,
to wit:	, the following described feat property strate in xiamath county, oregon,
The North half (1/2) of the South half (1/2) of	of the Southeast quarter (1/4) of the Northwest quarter (1/4) of Section
Twenty-Nine (29), in Township Thirty-Six	(36), South Range Fourteen (14), East of Willamette Meridian, in
Klamath County, Oregon.	
The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ In construing this deed, where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural, and all grammatical changes shall be made so that	
this deed shall apply equally to corporations and	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
DEFODE SIGNING OD ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUME	NT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE
PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195	5.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON
	OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010. PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE
	NING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE ROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE
UNIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFUL	LY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO EL, TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST
PRACTICES, AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930, AND TO IN	QUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY,
UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND	AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010.
DATED His Zu day of The August	2000
DATED this 2 day of James	2018
	Konald CV. Whaydry
	Ronald W. Murphy, Trustee Murphy Family 2001 Trust
	• • •
STATE OF, County of)ss:
_	day of, 2013, by Ronald W. Murphy, Trustee,
Murphy Family 2001 Trust.	
	NOTARY PUBLIC FOR My Commission Expires:
DATED this 28 day of Alecantel	2013.
	Harle D. Decker
	Gayle D. Decker, Trustee
	Murphy Family 2001 Trust
STATE OF, County of)ss:
ACKNOWI FDGED REFORE ME this	day of, 2013, by Gayle D. Decker, Trustee,
Murphy Family 2001 Trust.	surject
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
See Attached Notarized	NOTARY PUBLIC FOR
LIACUMENT LISTER 12/13/8/3	2012 My Commission Evniros:

County of S	n Bernardino
-------------	--------------

County of San Bernardino
On <u>lan 2, 2014</u> , before me, Elizabeth A Baker, Notary Public, personally appeared Mondo W. Murphy
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entit upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature Signature of Notary Public Signature Signature of Notary Public Signature Signature of Notary Public Signature S
Description of Attached Document Dague AND Sale Veed
Document Date: 1/2/2014. Number of Pages

CIVIL CODE § 1189		
State of California County of Sun Bernardino On 12 28 2013 before me Minute Distriction personally appeared Gayle D. I	ISTIME P. BY LAND NOTAY PUB Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer DECKET Name(s) of Signer(s)	
CHRISTINE R. BALLARD COMM. #2039598 Notary Public-California SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY My Comm. Exp. SEP. 18, 2017	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	
i i	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
, , <u></u> ,,	Signature of Notary Public	
Though this section is optional, completing this	TONAL————————————————————————————————————	
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Barry 1 State of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than	Document Date:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:	

© 2013 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT